0 11770877

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ms. Patricia Londino	10/05/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medication Compliace Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	123 Colorado Avenue
City:	Watertown
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11770877
Patent Number:	7387208
Application Number:	12135293

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)377-6737

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-377-6737

Email: jyablon@nycap.rr.com

Correspondent Name: Jay R. Yablon

Address Line 1: 910 Northumberland Drive

Address Line 4: Schenectady, NEW YORK 12309-2814

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LONDP001,3,4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jay R. Yablon

Total Attachments: 2

source=Relicensing Agreement#page1.tif source=Relicensing Agreement#page2.tif

REEL: 025084 FRAME: 0823

PATENT

501311161

Oct 05 10 12:51p

RELICENSING AGREEMENT, AND LICENSING AGREEMENT AFFIRMATION

Whereas I, Patricia Londino ("Owner") of 123 Colorado Avenue, Watertown, New York 13601 have invented certain new and useful improvements as disclosed in US Patent 7,387,208 and US Patent Applications 11/770,877 and 12/135,293 (collectively referred to as the "Technology") and am the Owner of this patent and these patent applications and this Technology;

Whereas I incorporated Medication Compliance Technology, Inc. ("MCT") on May 4, 2007:

Whereas I am the President and Treasurer of MCT;

Whereas it was my intention at the time of said incorporation for MCT to be the vehicle through which I could commercialize said technology; and

Whereas it was also by intention to license MCT to relicense said technology as my sole and exclusive licensing agent;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents, do declare, attest and affirm that:

- 1. I intended at the time MCT was incorporated on May 4, 2007 to grant MCT the authority to act as my sole and exclusive licensing agent for said Technology, said authority to be exercised solely and exclusively through me, by my written authorization in my capacity as President of MCT.
- 2. I did so grant the authority recited in paragraph 1 above to MCT, effective May 4, 2007.
- 3. To the extent required to avert any uncertainty, I hereby grant to MCT, retroactively to May 4, 2007, the authority to act and have acted as my sole and exclusive licensing agent for said Technology, said authority to be exercised and have been exercised solely and exclusively through my written authorization in my capacity as President of MCT.
- 4. The foregoing expressly includes a licensing agreement entered into with Schering Corporation ("Schering Agreement"), which agreement was executed with an effective date of September 17, 2010, and signed by me as President of MCT. Said Schering Agreement in redacted form has been filed with the United States Patent Office on October 4, 2010 for recordation but does not yet have a reel / frame assigned.
- 5. To the extent required to avert any uncertainty, I also affirm and agree to all terms of the Schering Agreement, in my capacity as the Owner of said Technology and the foregoing patent and patent applications, as fully and completely as if I had executed the Schering Agreement in my capacity as the owner of said Technology.

1 of 2

Executed this 5 day of October	, 2010 at <u>Water town</u>	<u>Javings</u> Bank
SS:	(signature)	

State of New York)
County of Jefferson)

Before me personally appeared said Patricia Londino and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this

5 day of Octobert, 2010

Seal

LISA LAJOIE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01LA6215906
Qualified in Jefferson County
Commission Expires Jan. 4, 20

2 of 2